DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=2

2023-1002818 12/01/2023 01:35 PM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E05

A.P.N. No.:	1220-10-310-02	25						
R.P.T.T.	\$0.00							
File No.:	2182142 BA							
Recording Requested By:								
Stewart Title Company								
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:								
Jeffrey Erwin	i Hofmann							
9401 Ottoma	ın Way							
Orangeville.	CA 95662							

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Gavette Sherree Hofmann, Spouse of Grantee herein for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Jeffrey Erwin Hofmann, a married man as his sole and separate property, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 14, COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES, as shown on the Official Map recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 17, 1967, in Book 1 of Maps and Documents No. 37147.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: November 22, 2023

Gavefte Sherree Hofmann	
State of California)	\\\
County of). Sacrament	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 22 day of Nov.	, 2023
By: Gavette Sherree Hofmann. Signature:	22221
My commission expires: 10/07/2024 COMM. SACRAMEN	RUZ # 2335175 IC - CALIFORNIA D ITO COUNTY () ES-OCT. 9, 2024

V

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)						Λ
a) 1220-10-310-025		_				
	b)					\ \
	c)					\ \
	d)					\ \
	Type of Property:					
	a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	1			L USE ONLY
	c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book_		Pag	e:
	e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗌 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date o	f Recording: _		
	g. 🗆 Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:			
	☐ Other					
			_			1
	a. Total Value/Sales Pric		\$ <u>0.00</u>	7		
		osure Only (value of proper	A)	
c. Transfer Tax Value:			\$ 0.00			
(I. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ <u>0.00</u>			
4	If Everyondian Claimad		\)		
4.	If Exemption Claimed	: ption per NRS 375.090, Se	notion E	/	/	
		Exemption: Transfer to		out considerat		
	b. Explain Neason for	Litemplion. Italisier to	Spouse with	out considerat	IUII	
5	Partial Interest: Percen	tage being transferred: 10	<u>)0%</u>	~		
The	undersigned declares a	and acknowledges, under	penalty of pe	riury nursuan	to NRS	375 060
and	I NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is co	rrect to the b	est of their info	rmation a	and belief
		ocumentation if called upo				
Fur	thermore, the parties ag	ree that disallowance of a	ny claimed ex	xemption, or o	ther deter	mination of
ado	litional tax due, may resi	ult in a penalty of 10% of t	he tax due pl	us interest at 1	1% per m	onth. Pursuant
to N	NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly	and severally	/ liable for any	additiona	il amount owed.
			/ /	1		
Sig	nature <u>Nauva</u>	Show 11	Capacity	Gran	tor	
			The same and the s			
Sig	nature 4	Control of the Contro	Capacity	Gran	tee	
A POPULATION OF THE PARTY OF TH			_ / '			
r CEI	LLED (CDANTOD) INC	DEMATION	SUVER/	OD & NITTER 11	· CODEAN	TION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)		<u> DUTEK (</u>	GRANTEE) IN (REQUIRE		IION	
Print Name: Gavette Sherree Hofmann		Print Nar	ne: Jeffrey Er		ann	
Address: 9401 Ottomon Way			9401 Ottom		GIHI	
City: Orangevale				rangeville	Cir vay	
		Zip: 95662		CA	Zip:	95662
<u>c</u> o	MPANY/PERSON REQ	UESTING RECORDING (required if n	ot seller or bu	uyer)	
	nt Name: Stewart Title		Escrow #			
Add	lress: 1362 Hwy 395,					
City	: Gardnerville		State: _	NV	Zip:	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED